Article 5. The total number of shares 

authorized to be issued by the Bank 

shall be thirty million (30,000,000). 

(Total number of shares authorized to be issued) 

Article 5. The total number of shares 

authorized to be issued by the Bank 

shall be one hundred fifty million 

(150,000,000). 

(3) Timetable 

Date of resolution of the Board of Directors Monday, January 26, 2026 

Effective Date Wednesday, April 1, 2026 

1. Status of profit and loss (nonconsolidated)

① 60,035 10,289 49,746 74,900

② 37,593 5,711 31,882

③ 35,722 3,187 32,535